Date
9/28
9/29
10/15
10/19
11/8-11/9
11/14
11/21-11/23
11/26
12/6-12/8
12/13
12/14
12/17
12/19
1/4

1/8

1/10
1/15
1/17
1/22
1/24
1/29

2/5

2/7

2/12
2/14
2/18
2/20

Day

Sat.
Sun.
Tues.
Thurs.
Fri-Sat.
Thurs.

Thurs-Sat.

Tues.
Fri-Sun.
Fri.
Sat.
Tues.
Thur.
Sat.
Wed.
Fri.
Wed.
Fri.
Wed.
Fri.
Wed.
Wed.
Fri.
Wed.
Fri.
Tues.
Thur.

Athletic Director: Erick Burns
Athletic Dept. Secretary: Alyssa Emerson
Equipment Manager: Beau Moorehead
Athletics Phone: 530-741-6779

2024

Opponent Location Time
CCSF Jamboree San Francisco, CA TBA
ARC Jamboree Sacramento, CA TBA
Chico State Scrimm. Chico, CA TBA
Contra Costa College Scrimm. San Pablo, CA TBA
West Valley Tip-Off Saratoga, CA TBA
Delta College Yuba College 6:00pm
Shasta College Invitational Redding, CA TBA
Butte College Yuba College 7:00pm
Cabrillo Tournament Aptos, CA TBA
Sierra College Rocklin, CA 6:00pm
Shasta College Yuba College 4:00pm
*Solano College Yuba College 5:30pm
*College of Marin Kentfield, CA 5:30pm
*College of Alameda Yuba College 1:00pm
*Merritt College Oakland, CA 5:30pm
*Mendocino College Yuba College 5:30pm
*Los Medanos College Pittsburg, CA 5:30pm
*Contra Costa College San Pablo, CA 5:30pm
*Napa Valley College Yuba College 5:30pm
*Solano College Fairfield, CA 5:30pm
*College of Marin Yuba College 5:30pm
*College of Alameda Alameda, CA 6:00pm
*Merritt College Yuba College 5:30pm
*Mendocino College Ukiah, CA 5:30pm
*Los Medanos College Yuba College 5:30pm
*Contra Costa College Yuba College 5:30pm
*Napa Valley College Napa, CA 5:30pm
* = Bay Valley Conference Match

Coaches Contacts

Doug Cornelius (HC) 0: (530)741-6778

Cole Aubin (AC) dcorneli@yccd.edu

Tanner Collins (AC)

Mascot: Forty-Niners
Colors: Navy Blue, Vegas Gold
Social: @YubaAthletics; X, IG, FB, YT
2088 North Beale Road, Marysville, CA 95901

Athletic Trainer: Greg Lopin
Athletic Trainer: TBD

College President: Dr. Tawny Dotson
Athletics email: athletics@yccd.edu



