

## **Men's Basketball**

Date	Day	Opponent	Location	Time
9/28	Sat.	CCSF Jamboree	San Francisco, CA	TBA
9/29	Sun.	ARC Jamboree	Sacramento, CA	TBA
10/15	Tues.	Chico State Scrimm.	Chico, CA	TBA
10/19	Thurs.	Contra Costa College Scrimm.	San Pablo, CA	TBA
11/8-11/9	Fri-Sat.	West Valley Tip-Off	Saratoga, CA	TBA
11/14	Thurs.	Delta College	Yuba College	6:00pm
11/21-11/23	Thurs-Sat.	Shasta College Invitational	Redding, CA	TBA
11/26	Tues.	Butte College	Yuba College	7:00pm
12/6-12/8	Fri-Sun.	Cabrillo Tournament	Aptos, CA	TBA
12/13	Fri.	Sierra College	Rocklin, CA	6:00pm
12/14	Sat.	Shasta College	Yuba College	4:00pm
12/17	Tues.	*Solano College	Yuba College	5:30pm
12/19	Thur.	*College of Marin	Kentfield, CA	5:30pm
1/4	Sat.	*College of Alameda	Yuba College	1:00pm
1/8	Wed.	*Merritt College	Oakland, CA	5:30pm
1/10	Fri.	*Mendocino College	Yuba College	5:30pm
1/15	Wed.	*Los Medanos College	Pittsburg, CA	5:30pm
1/17	Fri.	*Contra Costa College	San Pablo, CA	5:30pm
1/22	Wed.	*Napa Valley College	Yuba College	5:30pm
1/24	Fri.	*Solano College	Fairfield, CA	5:30pm
1/29	Wed.	*College of Marin	Yuba College	5:30pm
2/5	Wed.	*College of Alameda	Alameda, CA	6:00pm
2/7	Fri.	*Merritt College	Yuba College	5:30pm
2/12	Wed.	*Mendocino College	Ukiah <mark>, CA</mark>	5:30pm
2/14	Fri.	*Los Medanos College	Yuba College	5:30pm
2/18	Tues.	*Contra Costa College	Yuba College	5:30pm
2/20	Thur.	*Napa Valley College	Napa, CA	5:30pm
		* = Bay Valley Conference Ma	tch	



Coaches	Contacts		
Doug Cornelius (HC)	O: (530)741-6778		
Cole Aubin (AC)	dcorneli@yccd.edu		
Tanner Collins (AC)			